
 

Basketball Schedule 2023-24 

Date Opponent Time Site Teams 

Thurs. Nov. 9 Milledgeville Prep 5:00/6:00 Milledgeville Prep MS/V (Boy’s) 

Fri. Nov. 10 Covenant Acad. 4/5/6/7:30 SGES MS/V 

Tues. Nov 14 Twiggs Acad.  4/5/6/7:30 SGES MS/V 

Thurs. Nov 16 Strong Rock 4/5/6/7:30 Strong Rock MS/V 

Fri. Nov. 17 Harvester Christian 4/5/6:15/7:30 Harvester Christian MS/V 

Tues. Nov. 28 Twiggs Acad. 6/7:30 Twiggs Acad.  V 

Thurs. Nov. 30 Mount De Sales 6/7:30 Mount De Sales (Macon) M/W Varsity 

Fri. Dec.1 Covenant Acad. 4/5/6/7:30 Covenant Acad. (Macon) MS/V 

Tues. Dec. 5 Crisp Acad. 4/5/6/7:30 Crisp (Cordele) MS/V 

Thurs. Dec. 7 Lagrange 3:30/4:30/5:30/7:00 SGES MS/V 

Fri. Dec. 8 Strong Rock 4/5/6/7:30 SGES MS/V 

Tues. Dec. 12 Mount De Sales Canceled SGES M/W Varsity 

Thurs. Jan. 4 John Hancock 4:30/5:30/7:00 SGES MSG/V 

Sat. Jan. 6 Crisp Acad.  12/1/2/3:30 SGES MS/V 

Tues. Jan. 16 Rock Springs Cancelled SGES MS/V 

Thurs. Jan. 18 Oak Mountain 6:00 SGES V Boy’s 

Mon. Jan. 22 Oak Mountain 6:00 OMA V Boy’s 

Tues. Jan. 23 Flint River 4/5/6/7:30 Flint River (Woodbury) MS/V 

Thurs. Jan. 25 Milledgeville Prep 5:00/6:00 SGES MS/V (Boy’s) 

Sat. Jan. 27 Piedmont 10:30/11:30/12:30/2:00 Piedmont MS/V 

Tues. Jan. 30 John Hancock 4:30/5:30/7:00 John Hancock (Sparta) MSB/V 

Thurs. Feb. 1 Rock Springs 5:00 / 6:45 Rock Springs VG/VB 

Tues. Feb. 13 Flint River 6/7:30 SGES (SN) VG/VB 

Thurs. Feb. 15 Lagrange 6/7:30 Lagrange VG/VB 

Feb. 20-21   1st round state  

Feb. 22-23   2nd round state  

Games colored blue denote regional games. 

Senior Night – Tuesday, February 13 


